
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4678
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
LICENCE FOR IRON ORE MINING
Tarai Smt. Rita

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for grant of prospecting licence for iron ore mining in the notified area in Jagatsinghpur district in Odisha;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINES AND STEEL (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) No Madam. No proposal for grant of prospecting licence for iron ore mining in the notified area in Jagatsinghpur district in Odisha has been received in the Ministry.

(b) & (c) Question does not arise.
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